C122
R
Scientific Technologies Inc.
Fremont, CA
Tel. 1/510/608-3400  1/888/510-4357
STI Scientific Technologies GmbH
Freiburg, Germany
Tel. +49-761-455 26 0

tive surfaces and ease alignment
on applications with a large
Net range using mirrors (percentage of maximum range)
             No. of Mirrors Used
Material Surface 1 2 3 4
Glass Front 88% 77% 68% 60%
Glass Rear 81% 66% 53% 43%
Stainless Steel 78% 61% 47% 37%
All mirrors come complete with hardware for mounting to optional
STI-supplied stands. Order by model number.
Length Model Number Weight Model Number Weight Model Number
Narrow Glass lb./kg Wide Glass lb./kg Wide Stainless Steel*
4 inches (102 mm) MIRN-04FG 1.74/0.8 MIRW-04FG 2.3/1.0 MIRW-04SS
6 inches (152 mm) MIRW-06FG 2.8/1.3 MIRW-06SS
8 inches (203 mm) MIRN-08FG 2.36/1.0 MIRW-08FG 3.3/1.5 MIRW-08SS
12 inches (305 mm) MIRN-12FG 2.98/1.4 MIRW-12FG 4.2/1.9 MIRW-12SS
16 inches (406 mm) MIRN-16FG 3.60/1.6 MIRW-16FG 5.2/2.4 MIRW-16SS
18 inches (457 mm) MIRW-18FG 5.6/2.5 MIRW-18SS
20 inches (508 mm) MIRN-20FG 4.22/1.9 MIRW-20FG 6.1/2.8 MIRW-20SS
24 inches (610 mm) MIRN-24FG 4.84/2.2 MIRW-24FG 7.1/3.2 MIRW-24SS
28 inches (711 mm) MIRN-28FG 5.46/2.5 MIRW-28FG 8.1/3.7 MIRW-28SS
30 inches (762 mm) MIRW-30FG 8.5/3.8 MIRW-30SS
32 inches (813 mm) MIRN-32FG 6.08/2.8 MIRW-32FG 9.0/4.0 MIRW-32SS
36 inches (914 mm) MIRN-36FG 6.70/3.0 MIRW-36FG 9.9/4.5 MIRW-36SS
40 inches (1016 mm) MIRN-40FG 7.32/3.3 MIRW-40FG 10.9/5.0 MIRW-40SS
42 inches (1067 mm) MIRW-42FG 11.4/5.2 MIRW-42SS
44 inches (1118 mm) MIRN-44FG 7.94/3.6 MIRW-44FG 11.9/5.4 MIRW-44SS
48 inches (1219 mm) MIRN-48FG 8.56/3.9 MIRW-48FG 12.9/5.9 MIRW-48SS
52 inches (1321 mm) MIRW-52RG 13.8/6.3 MIRW-52SS
54 inches (1372 mm) MIRW-54RG 14.3/6.5 MIRW-54SS
56 inches (1422mm) MIRW-56RG 14.8/6.7 MIRW-56SS
60 inches (1524mm) MIRW-60RG 15.8/7.2 MIRW-60SS
64 inches (1626mm) MIRW-64RG 16.8/7.6 MIRW-64SS
72 inches (1830mm) MIRW-72RG 18.6/8.5 MIRW-72SS
84 inches (2134mm) MIRW-84RG 21.5/9.8 MIRW-84SS
96 inches (2440 mm) MIRW-96RG 24.3/11.0 MIRW-96SS
* Consult factory for weights.
perimeter and where there are no
space limitations. Wide mirrors
are available in sizes that corre-

25762-0010 Mirror mounting bracket designed for mounting mirrors close to floor  level
when using STI mirror stands.
Shock Mount Kits
These kits are used to isolate mirrors from possible sources of
vibration.  They can also be used to shock-mount controller/power
supplies and transmitter/receiver.  Eight shock mounts included.
Model Number Description
SHP4-18 Shock mounts secured with 1/4-20 studs for OptoSafe, OptoFence,
Perimeter Access and MiniSafe LR.
SHMS-18 Shock mounts secured with 10-32 studs for MiniSafe and FlexSafe.
45° Mirror Bracket and Mirror
Use in conjuction with BeamSafeII to guard large perimeters or
protect openings using a “double bounce” arrangement.
Part Number Description
MIR45 4 inch front-surface glass mirror for use with MIR45BRK
MIR45BKT Bracket for mounting MIR45 to STI stand at 45° angle.
MIR45ES Accessories to allow MIR45BKT to be mounted to extruded aluminum
framing systems.
Laser Alignment Tool
To assist with long-range alignment of BeamSafeII installations.  Tool

Part Number Description
43127-0010 A set of 2 R-C snubbers to be mounted across inductive loads which may be
connected to light curtain output relays.
Stands
STI stands provide a stable,
secure method for mounting both
safety light curtains and mirrors.
Hardware for mounting stand to
concrete floor is included. Order
by model number.
Height Model Number Weight lb./kg
4 feet (1.2 m) MIRS-04 19.3/8.8
6 feet (1.8 m) MIRS-06 24.7/11.2
7 feet (2.1 m) MIRS-07 27.4/12.5
8 feet (2.4 m) MIRS-08 30.1/13.7
10 feet (3.1 m) MIRS-10 35.4/16.1 8.0
203
6.10
155
24